
SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH HIV COMMUNITY PLANNING COUNCIL

NEW MEMBERSHIP LIST - 2016

Attachment B

Title First Last Term E-Mail Agency Address City State Zip Phone Fax

1 Mr Chuck Adams 6/15/2016 cdapaca@yahoo.com 275 Graystone Terrace #2 San Francisco CA 94114-2242 650-771-6247

2 Mr Richard Bargetto 6/15/2016 rbargetto@php.ucsf.edu UCSF HIV/AIDS Division 995 Potrero Ave Ward 82 San Francisco CA 94110 206-6585 W  290-1792 C 502-9566

3 Mr Jack Bowman 6/15/2016 jbowman@huckleberryyouth.org. Huckleberry Youth Programs 1157 S. Van Ness Ave San Francisco CA 94110 846-6805 C

4 Mr Ben Cabangun (Co-Chair) 6/15/2016 ben.cabangun@apiahf.org Asian and Pacific Islander American Health Forum 450 Sutter St, Suite 600 San Francisco CA 94108

568-3318 Direct                  

954-9988  Main                 

(951) 445-0373 C 954-9999

5 Mr Cesar Cadabes 6/15/2016 cesar.cadabes@gmail.com UCSF Gladstone Center for AIDS Research 178 Caselli Ave San Francisco CA 94114 (323) 376-8898 C

6 Mr Ed Chitty 6/15/2016 ed@edandjeremy.net           edward.chitty@kp.org Kaiser Permanente 340 Ritch St #3 San Francisco CA 94107 833-4258 W  640-7368 C 833-2901

7 Ms Billie Cooper 6/15/2016 msbilliecooper@yahoo.com 709 Geary St #104 San Francisco CA 94109 415-424-1721

8 Mr Michael Discepola 6/15/2016 mdiscepola@sfaf.org SFAF - Stonewall Project 1035 Market St, 6th Fl San Francisco CA 94103-4114 487-3102 W  812-8790 C 558-9657

9 Ms Elaine Flores (At-Large) 6/15/2016 daffybugs03@yahoo.com 125 Willow Ave Apt. A Corte Madera CA 94925 (415) 299-7284

10 Mr Wade Flores 6/15/2016 dalyflores16@gmail.com 125 Willow Ave Apt. A Corte Madera CA 94925 (415) 867-5644

11 Mr Timothy Foster 6/15/2016 tfoster@sfaf.org San Francisco AIDS Foundation 372 Baker St Apt. 104 San Francisco CA 94117 (415) 305-8608

12 Mr Matt Geltmaker 6/15/2016 mgeltmaker@smcgov.org San Mateo County Health System 225 37th Ave San Mateo CA 94403 (650) 573-2077

13 Mr David Gonzalez (At-Large) 6/15/2016 dgonzalez.cpg@gmail.com Homeless Youth Alliance 431 Hickory St San Francisco CA 94102 (408) 823-2392 C

14 Mr Paul Harkin (At-Large ) 6/15/2016 pharkin@glide.org Glide 330 Ellis St Room 510 San Francisco CA 94102 674-5180 W  748-4411 C 673-1037

15 Mr Ron Hernandez 6/15/2016 rhonhern@yahoo.com 2261 Market St #623 San Francisco CA 94114 (415) 867-7482

16 Mr Ken Hornby 6/15/2016 kenfunny1@yahoo.com 1045 Mission St #227 San Francisco CA 94103 (209) 232-9958

17 Mr Lee Jewell 6/15/2016 rljinsf@gmail.com 355 Fulton St Apt. 508 San Francisco CA 94102 (415) 552-5552

18 Mr Kevin Lee 6/15/2016 tjleeinsfca@google.com San Francisco AIDS Foundation

1600 Los Gamos Dr Suite 

#350 San Francisco CA 94903 (415) 473-3037

19 Mr T.J. Lee 6/15/2016 klee@marincounty.org Marin County 80 Museum Way Apt A San Francisco CA 94114 (415) 724-1272

20 Mr Andrew Lopez 6/15/2016 andrewl@nativehealth.org Native American Health Center

1151 Harbor Bay Parkway 

#203 Alameda CA 94502 (510) 747-3036 W (510) 748-0116

21 Mr Matthew Miller 6/15/2016 matthew.simon.miller@gmail.com 67 Eastgate Dr Daly City CA 94015 (415) 574-8442

22 Mr Aja Monet 6/15/2016 jerelbanks@yahoo.com (mailing: c/o Jerel Banks) 124 Turk St #501 San Francisco CA 94102 (321) 458-1560 C

23 Ms Jessie Murphy 6/15/2016 jessie.murphy@ucsf.edu UCSF Alliance Health Project 1930 Market St San Francisco CA 94102 502-7583 W(510) 459-6602 C

24 Ms Catherine Newell 6/15/2016 cathynewell4@gmail.com 1129 Davis St Redwood City CA 94061 (650) 367-9823

25 Mr Ken Pearce 6/15/2016 kwpsf2@gmail.com PO Box 14018 San Francisco CA 94114 (415) 863-3304

26 Mr Mick Robinson 6/15/2016 mrmickster7@gmail.com 260 McAllister St #304 San Francisco CA 94102 (415) 865-9884

27 Ms Stacia Scherich 6/15/2016 staciascherich@hotmail.com 1536 Great Hwy #6 San Francisco CA 94122 (415) 665-7661

28 Mr Charles Siron (Co-Chair) 6/15/2016 robles94102@aol.com 535 Geary St #910 San Francisco CA 94102 (415) 655-3008

29 Ms Gwen Smith 6/15/2016 gwen.smith@sfdph.org SFDPH-CoPC-Southeast Health Center 2401 Keith St San Francisco CA 94124 671-7057 W  822-3620 C 822-3620

30 Mr Don Soto 6/15/2016 dsoto@lssnorcal.org Lutheran Social Services of Northern California 191 Golden Gate Ave San Francisco CA 94102 (415) 581-0891

31 Mr Chip Supanich 6/15/2016 chipsupanich@gmail.com Shanti Project 408 Laguna St #22 San Francisco CA 94102 595-0412

32 Mr Eric Sutter 6/15/2016 esutter@shanti.org Shanti Project 730 Polk St San Francisco CA 94109 (415) 674-4754

33 Ms Laura Thomas (At-Large) 6/15/2016 lthomas@drugpolicy.org Drug Policy Alliance 131 10th St San Francisco CA 94103 241-9800 W  283-6366 C

34 Ms Linda Walubengo (Co-Chair) 6/15/2016 lwalubengo@catholiccharitiessf.org Catholic Charities 134 Golden Gate Ave San Francisco CA 94102 (571) 340-7876

Appointed Members

35 Ms Margot Antonetty 6/15/2016 margot.antonetty@sfdph.org SFDPH - Housing and Urban Health 101 Grove Street, Suite #321 San Francisco CA 94102 415-554-2642

36 Mr Bill Blum 6/15/2016 Bill.Blum@sfdph.org SFDPH - Community-Oriented Primary Care 1380 Howard St 4th Fl San Francisco CA 94103 255-3586 701-5501

37 Mr Charles Fann 6/15/2016 charles.fann@sfdph.org SFDPH—STD Prevention & Control Services 356 7th St San Francisco CA 94103 487-5506 W

38 Ms Cicily Emerson 6/15/2016 Cemerson@MarinCounty.org Marin County Dept of Health & Human Services 899 Northgate Dr, Suite 415 San Rafael CA 94903 473-3373

39 Mr Dean

Goodwin (Government Co-

Chair) 6/15/2016 dean.goodwin@sfdph.org SFDPH- HIV Health Services 681 Corbett Ave #5 San Francisco CA 941114 (415) 437-6278

40 Ms Liz Hall 6/15/2016 liz.hall@cdph.ca.gov CADPH, Office of AIDS/ Part B

1616 Capitol Avenue, Suite 

616, MS  7700 San Francisco CA 95814 (916) 449-5951

41 Mr Bruce Ito 6/15/2016 Bruce.Ito@sfgov.org

Mayor's Office of Housing-Community 

Development Division One South Van Ness Ave 5th FlSan Francisco CA 94103 701-5558 495-6463

42 Mr Darryl Lampkin 6/15/2016 Dlampkin@smcgov.org San Mateo County Health Department 225 37th Ave San Mateo CA 94403 (650) 573-3643 431-7154

43 Ms Eileen

Loughran (Government Co-

Chiar) 6/15/2016 eileen.loughran@sfdph.org

SFDPH—Community Health Equity & 

Promotion Branch 25 Van Ness Ave #500 San Francisco CA 94102 437-6218

44 Ms Nan O'Connor 6/15/2016 nan.o'connor@sfdph.org South Van Ness Services 755 South Van Ness Ave San Francisco CA 94110 642-4510
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